## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EBS GMBH	06/20/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES GMBH
Street Address:	AN DER MEIL 2
City:	LIMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65555

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7434900

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)634-2189 Phone: 5619622135

Email: MPBuckley@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP
Address Line 1: 2700 N. MILITARY TRAIL

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8288-00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ

Total Attachments: 2

source=F8288-00101\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=F8288-00101\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0177 \$40.00 743490

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made this 20 day of 2012 by and between EBS GMBH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Alte Ziegelei 19-25, 51588 Nümbrecht, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES GMBH, a German corporation, having a place of business at An der Meil 2, 65555 Limburg, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or improvements for INKJET PRINTER FOR PRINTING ON GOODS, disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Number 7,434,900, granted on October 14, 2008,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR previously assigned to ASSIGNEE one hundred percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or improvements and in and to said application for patent in the United States, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be or have been granted on or as a result thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does by this Assignment hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and said application and any and all parent applications, continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be or have been granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its phasessions and territories, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0178 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by its authorized officer as of the date shown, intending to be legally bound.

ASSIGNOR: EBS GMBH

Date:

> Sigr

Typed Name:

Position/Title:

Address:

EBS GMBH

Alte Ziegelei 19-25 51588 Nümbrecht

Germany

**RECORDED: 06/21/2012**